PROCLAMATION "SUPPORT FOR

HEBER FALL FIESTA"

Whereas, Special District like Heber Public Utility District are local governmental entities created by a community's residents, funded by those residents, and overseen by those residents, to provide specialized services and infrastructure; and

Whereas, the Heber Public Utility District has adopted a Mission to provide the highest quality utility and park and recreation services with a focus on outreach and community; and

Whereas, The Heber Public Utility District's Annual Heber Fall Fiesta is a wonderful family event where the whole community is involved; and

Whereas, The Heber Public Utility District would like to thank Ormat Technologies, INC, CR&R, The Holt Group, Innercare, Walker & Driskill Professional Law Corporation, De La Cruz Baseball Academy, Imperial County Board of Supervisors, Imperial County Fire Department, Westwind Parking Storage, Clinical Labs, AmeriCorps, Charles Dessert Farms, Cintas, Bingham Equipment, Sun Community Federal Credit Union, Imperial County Sheriff's Office, and Heber Community Foundation, Alpha Site Logistics, Patrick Jenkins, Bingham Equipment, Senior Activities Heber Club, The Holt Group, and The Sheriff's Activities League for their contributions at the Heber Fall Fiesta.

Now, therefore, I, Tony Sandoval, the President of the Heber Public Utility District, Heber, California, do hereby proclaim that these organizations be commended for their contributions for the 2023 Heber Fall Fiesta.

Ordered this 16th day of November, 2023.

Tony Sandoval, President

Moises Cardenas, Clerk of the Board